expenses 

Rs. 15000/- Rs. 15,000/- 

3. For loss of  love 
and affection to 

wife 

-nil- Rs. 30,000/- 

4. For loss of love 
and affection to 
three children 

-nil- Rs. 75000/- 
(Rs.25000/- 

each) 
             Total                     Rs. 7,62360/- Rs.12,41,040/- 

(Rupees Twelve Lac Forty One thousand and forty only) 

10. Appeal is allowed in the above terms enhancing the 

award of the Tribunal. 

(Ramalingam Sudhakar) 
                            Judge 

Jammu:  

29.09.2016